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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:736
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2012
NATIONAL EMPLOYMENT PORTAL
Manjhi Shri Hari

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to prepare an action plan for connecting all employment exchanges in the country with
National Employment Portal; 

(b) if so, whether there is any proposal to provide information about vacancies etc. in the private sector as on the said portal; 

(c) whether the Government is considering to provide unemployment allowance to the unemployed; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE) 

(a) Yes, Madam. 

(b) Yes, Madam. 

(c)&(d) There is no proposal under consideration of the Government to provide unemployment allowance to the unemployed persons. 
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